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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

USAMA IBRAHIM 

MUHAMMAD AFRAZ UL HAQ 

RIMSHA IBRAHIM 

FAIZAN AHMED 

MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD 

ABID HUSSAIN DAR 

MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN 

ANIS UL HAQ 

MUNIBA BATOOL 

SABA AHMAD 

KHALID ALI ARIF 

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

ALI AHMAD 

SIDRA PARVEEN (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

ASHFAQ AHMED

ZULFIQAR ALI

AMJAD NASEEM DAR

MUNIR AHMAD

INAM UL HAQ

SAEED AHMAD

MALIK GHULAM AHMED

MUHAMMAD ARIF

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SARFRAZ AHMAD

ABDUL HAI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

61300200

61300799

61300473

61300205

61300023

61300173

61300129

61300376

61300525

61300127

61300169

61300276

61300650

61300443

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, 

17 Case #  47J2022

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

15

16

17

MUHAMMAD EHSAN UL HAQ 

MARYAM ZAHRA BUTT (Selected
Against Women Quota)

KHAN ARBAZ ALI 

FIAZ AHMED

TARIQ MEHMOOD BUTT

MAZHAR HUSSAIN

15

16

17

61300116

61300300

61300475

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, 

17 Case #  47J2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

JABBAR RAHIM 
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

1 61300550 JEHLUM FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA


