PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE,

No. of Candidates Recommended 17

Case # 47J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	61300200	1	USAMA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	61300799	2	MUHAMMAD AFRAZ UL HAQ MUHAMMAD ANWAR UL HAQ	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	61300473	3	RIMSHA IBRAHIM MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	61300205	4	FAIZAN AHMED ASHFAQ AHMED	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	61300023	5	MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD ZULFIQAR ALI	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	61300173	6	ABID HUSSAIN DAR AMJAD NASEEM DAR	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	61300129	7	MUHAMMAD ZAIN UL ABIDEEN MUNIR AHMAD	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	61300376	8	ANIS UL HAQ INAM UL HAQ	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	61300525	9	MUNIBA BATOOL SAEED AHMAD	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	61300127	10	SABA AHMAD MALIK GHULAM AHMED	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	61300169	11	KHALID ALI ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	61300276	12	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	61300650	13	ALI AHMAD SARFRAZ AHMAD	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	61300443	14	SIDRA PARVEEN (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL HAI	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE,

No. of Candidates Recommended 17

Case # 47J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
15	61300116	15	MUHAMMAD EHSAN UL HAQ FIAZ AHMED	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
16	61300300	16	MARYAM ZAHRA BUTT (Selected Against Women Quota) TARIQ MEHMOOD BUTT	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
17	61300475	17	KHAN ARBAZ ALI MAZHAR HUSSAIN	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	61300550	JABBAR RAHIM	JEHLUM	FAIL			
		MUHAMMAD ISHAQ					

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.